Application
These coolers are designed specifically
for mobile hydraulic applications where
high performance and efficiency are
required and physical size is minimised
to allow easy installation. Typical
applications include mobile cranes,
concrete mixers and pump trucks, road

3
2. MODEL TYPE
(also order example) OK-ELH2 / 1.0 / H6.3TB / 1 / S / AITF50
Type of cooler
OK ELH = Oil/air cooler
Size / motor speed
2-11 = See hydraulic details 1.2.
Type code and modification number
Hydraulic motor displacement
H6.3 = 6.3 cm3/r
H14 = 14  cm3/r
H22 = 22  cm3/r
H..TB = hydraulic motor  with  thermo-bypass (for more information see chapter 4)
Paint
1 = RAL 9005 (Standard)
Air flow direction
S = Suction (Standard)
Accessories (for more information see brochure accessories)
AITF50 = Thermostat (fixed)
LFM = Air filter on the air suction (Attention: with clean filter the cooling power decreases by ~8%)
LFG = Air filter grid on the air suction (Attention: with clean filter the cooling power decreases by ~5%)
= Vibration Absorber
= Feet for alternative mounting arrangement (only for ELH2-5; for the others the feet are already included)
IBP = Heat exchanger with integrated bypass
IBT = Heat exchanger with integrated thermo-bypass
GP
FU
7
E
5.
80
8.
0/
02
.0
3
A1 B ±10 B ±10 B ±10 C1 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 F W1 W2 Z1 Plug
±5 6.3 cc 14 cc 22 cc ±5 ±5 ±5 ±5 ±2 ±2 min min
ELH2 313 270 283 297 384 199 57 324 288 80 14X10 200 150 G1" M22X1.5
ELH3 356 279 292 306 420 230 63 370 329 100 14X10 250 180 G1" M22X1.5
ELH4 450 294 306 321 500 289 80 450 421 150 13X10 350 200 G1" M22X1.5
3. DIMENSIONS
3.1. ELH2-4
4xM6 depth 13
Plug
Drain port
M12x1.5
depth 13
8
E
5.
80
8.
0/
02
.0
3
A1 B ±10 B ±10 B ±10 C1 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 F W1 W2 Z1 Plug
±5 6.3 cc 14 cc 22 cc ±5 ±5 ±5 ±5 ±2 ±2 min min
ELH5 460 311 323 338 602 350 55 490 200 580 φ12 400 250 G1 1/4" M22X1.5
3.2. ELH5
4xM6 depth 13
Plug
Drain port
M12x1.5
depth 13
9
E
5.
80
8.
0/
02
.0
3
A1 B±10 B±10 B±10 B1 C1 D1 D2 D3 D4 E1 E2 E3 ØF W1 W2 Z1 Z2 Z3
±10 6.33cc 14cc 22cc ±5 ±10 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±5 ±5 ±5 min* min*
OK-ELH6 635 383 395 410 72 593 255 482 295 620 500 75 103 9 1000 600 G1 ¼" 88 M22x1.5